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United China A-Shares Innovation Fund

= N IE 4 MEELLER
RAuE ($) (%)

e
18 Il 547
Aoy —Yav-H—ER
MANGO EXCELLENT MEDIA CO LTD 80,500 543,265 0.27
PERFECT WORLD CO LTD 89,300 760,901 0.38
aA3az=4—Yay-H—EREGH 1,304,166 0.65
—i%HER - —EX
CHONGQING CHANGAN AUTOMOBILE CO
LTD 1,818,900 3,521,715 1.75
CHOW TAI SENG JEWELLERY CO LTD 232,300 853,809 0.43
ZHEJIANG SUPOR CO LTD 56,600 838,898 0.42
—ieEER - Y—EXSE 5,214,422 2.60
EERLER
BEIJING SHUNXIN AGRICULTURE CO LTD 217,550 2,212,327 1.10
DASHENLIN PHARMACEUTICAL GROUP
COLTD 1,300 13,112 0.01
GUANGDONG HAID GROUP CO LTD 518,800 3,605,346 1.80
JONJEE HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL AND
COMMERCIAL HOLDING CO LTD 268,209 2,037,336 1.01
KWEICHOW MOUTAI CO LTD 16,400 3,745,183 1.86
LUZHOU LAOJIAO CO LTD 210,398 3,520,505 1.75
TONGWEI CO LTD 1,976,100 5,008,621 2.49
WULIANGYE YIBIN CO LTD 138,900 3,566,408 1.78
EEDEREE 23,708,838 11.80
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BANK OF NINGBO CO LTD

PING AN INSURANCE GROUP CO OF
CHINA LTD

SBEH

NIVART T

CHANGCHUN HIGH & NEW TECHNOLOGY
INDUSTRY GROUP INC

TOPCHOICE MEDICAL CORP
ANIVARTTEE

BAM - —EX
CENTRE TESTING INTERNATIONAL
GROUP CO LTD

CONTEMPORARY AMPEREX
TECHNOLOGY CO LTD

EVE ENERGY CO LTD

GUANGDONG KINLONG HARDWARE
PRODUCTS CO LTD

HARBIN BOSHI AUTOMATION CO LTD
SANY HEAVY INDUSTRY CO LTD
SHANGHAI M&G STATIONERY INC

WUHAN JINGCE ELECTRONIC
TECHNOLOGY CO LTD

RAH - $—E2AH

e AT g L
e | ffi MAELLE
() (%)
787,300 4,278,220 213
253,200 4,177,063 2.08
8,455,283 4.21
39,500 3,408,389 1.70
125,500 2,483,929 1.23
5,892,318 2.93
1,220,000 3,511,413 1.75
95,100 1,953,290 0.97
830,600 8,042,553 4.01
370,300 2,179,494 1.09
284,600 577,956 0.29
380,600 1,252,673 0.62
96,200 905,118 0.45
761,250 8,058,779 4.01
26,481,276 13.19
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BEIJING SHIJI INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY CO LTD

GIGADEVICE SEMICONDUCTOR BEWING
INC

GLODON CO LTD

LONGI GREEN ENERGY TECHNOLOGY CO
LTD

LUXSHARE PRECISION INDUSTRY CO LTD

SHENZHEN GOODIX TECHNOLOGY CO
LTD

WINGTECH TECHNOLOGY CO LTD

WUHAN RAYCUS FIBER LASER
TECHNOLOGIES CO LTD

WUXI LEAD INTELLIGENT EQUIPMENT CO
LTD

B A

M

ASIA CUANON TECHNOLOGY SHANGHAI
COLTD

BEIJING EASPRING MATERIAL
TECHNOLOGY CO LTD

GANFENG LITHIUM CO LTD

NANJING HANRUI COBALT CO LTD
SHANGHAI PUTAILAI NEW ENERGY
TECHNOLOGY CO LTD

SHENZHEN CAPCHEM TECHNOLOGY CO
LTD

REHE

147,600

87,100
318,300

698,444
1,078,256

66,589
38,900

83,600

612,456

1,883,402

208,000
1,280,500
103,300

262,136

68,200

D IEfHHE MEELLR
($) (%)
1,111,208 0.55
3,444,954 1.71
2,087,875 1.04
3,347,748 1.67
7,597,299 3.78
2,651,833 1.32
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